 656
AQ-C
RELAYS
AQ-C SOLID STATE RELAY
mm inch
10
.394
12.8

12 V DC AQC1AD1-  12 V DC
24 V DC AQC1AD1-  24 V DC
ORDERING INFORMATION
AQC 1A D1 ZT 5VDC R
Load current
Standard packing:  Carton: 50 pcs.; Case: 500 pcs.
Nil: Input module
1A: Output module
1: 75 to 125 V AC (Output module)
2: 75 to 250 V AC (Output module)
D1: 3 to 60 V DC (Output module)
D3: 4 to 32 V DC (Input module)
Nil: DC output
IM: Input module
T: AC output Non Zero-cross
ZT: AC output Zero-cross
Nil: Standard polarity
R: Reverse polarity
     (Only for output
      module)
Output module:
       5, 12, 24 V DC
Input module:
       4/24 V DC,
       100/240 V AC
Load voltage Type Input voltage Input polarity
SPECIFICATIONS
Rating
[at 20
°
C
68
°
F
; Input voltage ripple (output module) and output voltage ripple (input module): max. 1%]
1. Input module
          Type
Item
AC input DC input
Remarks
AQCD3-M 100/240 V AC AQCD3-IM 4/24 V DC
Input side
Input voltage 80 to 250 V AC 3 to 32 V DC
Input current Max. 5 mA Max. 5 mA
Pick-up voltage Max. 80 V AC Max. 3 V DC
Drop-out voltage Min. 10 V AC Min. 1 V DC
Output side
Load voltage 4 to 32 V DC 4 to 32 V DC
Load current 0.1 to 25 mA 0.1 to 25 mA
Max. "OFF-state" leakage current Max. 5
µ
A Max. 5
µ
A When 32 V DC applied
Max. "ON-state" voltage drop Max. 1.6 V Max. 1.6 V at max. carrying current
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
AQ-C
657
2. Output module
(1) AC output type
(2) DC output type